Media Log Report

Rev.01/26/12

From:|12/31/2020 1:48 To:[01/07/2021 8:28 I

Date/Time Incident # Call Tvpe Location
ORI:VT0120100 Barre City Police Department

1/7/21 8:28 21BA000126 Motor Vehicle Complaint E Parkside Ter
1/7/21 7:15 21BA000125 Assist - Agency Fourth St
1/6/21 21:18 21BA000124 Assist - Public Fourth St
1/6/21 20:43 21BA000123 Assist - Public Fourth St
Citizen assist at the PD.
1/6/21 19:49 21BA000122 Accident - LSA Washington St / Hill St
Motor Vehicle Crash, Operator Leaving the Scene of an Accident on Washington Street
1/6/21 19:24 21BA000121 Mental Health Issue Pearl St
Mental health issue on Pearl Street.
1/6/21 18:36 21BA000120 Assault - Simple Sheridan St
Family Disturbance on Sheridan Street
1/6/21 17:13 21BA000119 Search Warrant Fourth St
Search warrant executed on vehicle at PD
1/6/21 15:51 21BA000118 TRO/FRO Service Prospect Street
1/6/21 14:55 21BA000117 Disturbance Spaulding St
1/6/21 13:08 21BA000116 Assist - Agency Barre City
1/6/21 13:06 21BA000115 Assist - Public Branch St
1/6/21 12:24 21BA000114 Landlord/Tenant Isues Tremont St
1/6/21 12:16 21BA000113 Sexual Assault
1/6/21 10:47 21BA000112 Assist - Other Fourth St
1/6/21 9:51 21BA000111 Suspicious Person Summer St
1/6/21 9:43 21BA000110 Assist - Agency Fourth Street
1/6/21 9:29 21BA000109 Assist - Agency Fourth Street
1/6/21 7:51 21BA000108 Supervisory Duties - Case revie! 4th
1/6/21 1:59 21BA000107 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket North Main Street

Winter parking ban
1/5/21 23:44 21BA000106 Traffic Stop

Washington St #
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ORI:VT0120100 Barre City Police Department
Traffic stop for speed on Washington St
1/5/21 23:00 21BA000105 Supervisory Duties - Case reviel Fourth St
Supervisory Duties- Case Review
1/5/21 20:08 21BA000104 Assist - Public Brooklyn St
Civil parking issue on Brooklyn Street.
1/5/21 16:29 21BA000103 Surveillance
1/5/21 16:18 21BA000102 Training-In-Service Fourth Street
1/5/21 15:14 21BA000101 Assist - Other Barre City
public assist N. Main St
1/5/21 14:54 21BA000100  Disturbance North Main St
Disturbance N. Main St.
1/5/21 14:15 21BA000099 Suspicious Event N Seminary St
Panhandling complaint.
1/5/21 12:55 21BA000098  Motor Vehicle Complaint Washington St
Motor vehicle complaint.
1/5/21 11:39 21BA000097 Vandalism Orange St
Vandalism on Orange St.
1/5/21 11:14 21BA000096 Assist - Other 14 CIiff St / Maple grove st
Assist on CIiff St.
1/5/21 10:32 21BA000095 Evidence Management S Main St
1/5/21 10:06 21BA000094 Disturbance Hill St
Disturbance on Hill St.
1/5/21 9:44 21BA000093 Drug take back Fourth St
1/5/121 7:29 21BA000092 Motor Vehicle Complaint Maple Ave / N Main St
C. W. advised a vehicle went through a red light almost causing an accident.
1/5/121 3:22 21BA000091 Accident - Property damage only VT Rt 62 / Berlin St
1/5/21 1:48 21BA000090 Noise Highgate Apartments
Noise, loud voices on Highgate Dr.
1/5/21 0:09 21BA000089 Suspicious Event Elm St
Suspicious event at Body Tech.
1/4/21 23:43 21BA000087 Assist - Public Fisher Rd / Central Vermont Hospital
Assist Barre City
1/4/21 22:49 21BA000088 Traffic Stop VT Rt 62 / Berlin St
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INCIDENT: 21BA000088
OFFICER: Officer Gaylord, K9 Mike, Officer Reale, Officer Boutin, Corporal Frey

DATE/TIME: 1/04/2021 2249 hours
LOCATION: Route 62 Barre, Vermont

VIOLATION/ACCUSSED:

Zackery Rillo DOB: 06/09/1991 Possession of a Regulated Drug, Heroin; a violation of Title 18 Vermont
Statutes Annotated § 4233 (A) (2) and Violations of Conditions of Release, a violation of Title 13 Vermont
Statutes Annotated § 7559 X3

Nichole LeClair DOB: 12/19/1987 Crack Cocaine Sale; a violation of Title 18 Vermont Statutes Annotated §
4231 (B) (2), Possession of a Regulated Drug, Depressant, Stimulant and Narcotic Drugs; a violation of
Title 18 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 4234 and Possession of a Regulated Drug, Crack Cocaine; a
violation of Title 18 Vermont Statutes Annotated § 4231 (A) (2)

SUMMARY OF INCIDENT:

On January 4, 2020 at approximately 2249 hours, Officers stopped a vehicle on Route 62 above Berlin
Street for multiple motor vehicle infractions. Officers had information that led them to believe that
occupants of the vehicle possessed narcotics. K9 Mike was deployed to conduct a sniff on the exterior of
the motor vehicle. K9 Mike alerted to the presence of the odor of narcotics inside the vehicle.

The vehicle was seized and a search warrant was applied for and granted. Officers executed the search
warrant on January 6, 2021. During the search of the vehicle Officers located 13 bags of suspected heroin,
approximately 7.8 grams of suspected crack cocaine, three Suboxone strips and other narcotic related
paraphernalia.

The narcotics were identified as belonging to two of the passengers in the vehicle, Zackery Rillo and
Nichole LeClair. A warrant for the arrests of Rillo and LeClair was requested and submitted to the

Washington County Superior Court.
1/4/21 21:30 21BA000086 Suspicious Event South Main St

suspicious event on S Main St
1/4/21 20:47 21BA000085 Sexual Assault N Main St

Sexual Assault on Laurel Street
1/4/21 20:23 21BA000084 Mental Health Issue S Main St

mental health issue on S Main St
1/4/21 19:39 21BA000083 Family Disturbance - Verbal Circle St

Juvenile Problem on Circle Street
1/4/21 19:21 21BA000082 Threats/Harassment Chatot St

Juvenile Problem at Green Acres
1/4/21 18:40 21BA000081 Assist - Public Maple Ave

Juvenile Problem on Seminary Street
1/4/21 17:00 21BA000080 Animal Problem Merchant St

Thursday, January 7, 2021 Page 3 of 9

9:29



Media Log Report

Rev.01/26/12

From:|12/31/2020 1:48

Date/Time Incident #

To:|01/07/2021 8:28 I

CallTvoe

Location

ORI:VT0120100

Animal problem Merchant St Barre City
1/4/21 15:30 21BA000079 Assist - Public

Barre City Police Department

Woodland Drive

Agency assist on Woodland Dr.

1/4/21 15:19 21BA000078 Motor Vehicle Complaint north main st / rte 62

Motor Vehicle Complaint on North Main Street

1/4/121 14:26 21BA000077 Assist - Agency Brooklyn St
Agency assist Brooklyn St.

1/4/21 14:03 21BA000076 Accident - Non Reportable North Main St
1/4/21 13:57 21BA000075 Disturbance Averill St

Disturbance on Averill St.

1/4/21 13:31 21BA000074 Evidence Management Fourth Street
1/4/21 12:15 21BA000073 Drugs - Intel received Hill Street
1/4/21 10:34 21BA000072 TRO/FRO Violation Gallow Ave
1/4/21 9:20 21BA000071 Accident - Property damage only Highgate Drive
Accident at Highgate

1/4/21 9:15 21BA000070 Larceny - from Building East St

Theft complaint on East St.

1/4/21 8:52 21BA000069 Assist - Other North Main St
Assist N. Main St.

1/4/21 7:48 21BA000068 Prisoner - Lodging/Releasing Fourth St
1/4/21 7:30 21BA000067 Assist - Other Fourth St
1/4/21 3:24 21BA000066 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket Seminary St/ Brook St

Officers checked on some cars parked contrary to the winter parking ban
1/4/21 1:00 21BA000065 TRO/FRO Service Brook St

Officers served court paperwork on a resident of Brook St.

1/4/21 1:00 21BA000064 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket North Main Street
Winter parking ban
1/3/21 19:53 21BA000063 Assist — Motorist Prospect And Fairview

Assist Prospect st Barre City

1/3/21 19:08 21BA000062 Prisoner Fourth St

1/3/21 19:08 21BA000061 Prisoner - Lodging/Releasing Fourth St

Male lodged for protective custody

1/3/21 19:03 21BA000060 Animal Problem Prospect St

Animal Problem on Prospect Street
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1/3/21 19:02
Sexual Assault on Brook Street
1/3/21 18:39

1/3/21 18:14

1/3/21 18:11

Disorderly Driver on North Main Street

1/3/21 17:49

Incident # Call Tvpe Location
Barre City Police Department

21BA000059 Sexual Assault Brook Street

21BA000058 Intoxication N Main St
Disorderly male at the Budget Inn held in protective custody for detox

21BA000057 Violation of Conditions of Releas N Main St
Two males found to be in violation of court ordered conditions

21BA000056 Threats/Harassment N Main St

21BA000055 Disorderly Conduct Brook St
Report of people throwing ice at vehicles on Brook St.

21BA000054 Suspicious Event Ossola Place

1/3/21 17:42

Suspicious Ossola Place Barre City

1/3/21 17:41 21BA000053

Alarm South Main St Barre City
1/3/21 17:19 21BA000052

Public assist on Tremont St.
1/3/21 16:00 21BA000051

Suspicious Event on Brook Street
1/3/21 15:59 21BA000050

1/3/21 15:55 21BA000048

Vandalism on Bromer Street

1/3/21 15:51 21BA000049
VCOR N Main St
1/3/21 14:19 21BA000047

Suspicious even Tremont St.
1/3/21 13:29 21BA000046

Public assist N. Main St.
1/3/21 13:27 21BA000045

disturbance High Holburn St
1/3/21 12:05 21BA000044

threats/harassment S Main St
1/3/21 10:26 21BA000043

91 hang up Kent Place

1/3/21 9:06 21BA000042
public assist s main st
1/3/21 8:02 21BA000041

training in service barre city
1/3/21 6:34 21BA000040

Alarm - Security

Assist - Public

Threats/Harassment

Training-In-Service

Vandalism

Violation of Conditions of Releas

Drugs - Intel received

Threats/Harassment

Disturbance

Threats/Harassment

911 Hangup

Assist - Public

Training-In-Service

Intoxication

Officers responded to a disturbance call on S. Main St.

South Main Street

Tremont St

Fourth St

Fourth St

Bromer Street

N main Street / Lennys

Fourth Street

North Main St

High Holburn St

South Main St

Kent Place

South Main St

Fourth St

South Main St
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1/3/21 4:49 21BA000039 911 Hangup South Main St
Officers responded to a 911 call about a disturbance at a residence on South Main St.
1/3/21 2:41 21BA000038 Welfare Check S Main St
Officers conducted a welfare check at a S. Main St. residence.
1/3/21 1:59 21BA000037 Noise S Main St
Officers resonded to a noise complaint at a S. Main St. residence
1/2/21 23:05 21BA000036 Suspicious Person North Main Street
Suspicious Person on North Main Street.
172121 22:23 21BA000035  Assist - Public Highgate Dr
Assist Highgate dr Barre City
1/2/21 21:38 21BA000034 Threats/Harassment East St
1/2/21 21:10 21BA000033 Prisoner - Lodging/Releasing Fourth St
Prisoner Release on Fourth Street
1/2/21 20:48 21BA000032 Domestic Assault - Felony Washington Street
Domestic Assault on Washington Street
1/2/21 19:42 21BA000031 Suspicious Event Washington St
Mental Health Issue on Washington Street
1/2/21 15:45 21BA000030 Training-In-Service Fourth St
1/2/21 15:22 21BA000029 Assist - Other N Main St
assist other n main st
1/2/121 15:21 21BA000028 Mental Health Issue Pearl St
Mental health issue Pearl St.
1/2/21 14:36 21BA000027 Animal Problem Valliere Ave
Animal problem, Valliere Ave.
1/2/21 14:28 21BA000026 Vandalism Delmont Ave
1/2/21 14:01 21BA000025 Trespass S Main St
Trespass on South Main Street
1/2/21 12:26 21BA000024 Assist - Other Fourth St
assist other barre city
1/2/21 11:52 21BA000023 Disturbance Tremont St
disturbance Tremont St
1/2/21 9:05 21BA000022 Training-In-Service Fourth St
training in service barre city
1/2/21 3:50 21BA000021 Intoxication S Main St
Intoxicated persons on South Main St.
1/2/21 2:39 21BA000020 Welfare Check Tremont St
Officers responded to a 911 call at a residence on Tremont St.
1/2/21 0:59 21BA000019 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket Fourth St
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ORI:VT0120100 Barre City Police Department

Winter parking ban enforcement.

1/1/21 20:25 21BA000018 Prisoner Fourth St
1/1/21 20:24 21BA000017 Prisoner - Lodging/Releasing Fourth St
Lodged prisoner on new charges for lack of bail.

1/1/21 20:21 21BA000016 Violation of Conditions of Releas Horace Lane
Condition of release violation on N Main Street.

1/1/21 20:04 21BA000015 Violation of Conditions of Releas N Main St
Report of violation of conditions on N Main Street.

1/1/21 19:50 21BA000014 Supervisory Duties - Case reviel Fourth St
Supervisory Duties- Case Review.

1/1/21 18:52 21BA000013 Threats/Harassment S Main St
1/1/21 18:13 21BA000012 Violation of Conditions of Releas N Main St
Male violated court ordered conditions

1/1/21 16:01 21BA000011 Suspicious Person S Main St
suspicious person s main st

1/1/21 13:53 21BA000009 Assist - Other Maple Ave
Assist Other on Maple Ave

1/1/21 13:16 21BA000010 Assist - Other Fourth St
assist other barre city

1/1/21 13:02 21BA000008 Drugs - Intel received Fourth St
Suspicious event Barre City.

1/1/21 10:11 21BA000007 Training-In-Service Fourth St
training in service barre city

1/1/21 8:22 21BA000006 Assist - Other Warren St
assist other Warren st

1/1/21 8:20 21BA000005 Assist - Other South Main Street
Public assist N. Main St

1/1/21 7:56 21BA000004 Training-In-Service Fourth St
1/1/21 2:11 21BA000003 Disturbance Washington St

An Officer responded to a family disturbance call on Washington St.
1/1/21 1:57 21BA000002 Alarm - Security Washington St

An Officer responded to an alarm activation at a building on Washington St.
1/1/21 1:37 21BA000001 Parking - Winter Ban - Ticket North Main St

Winter parking ban
12/31/20 23:56 20BA010666 Suspicious Event Farwell St/ Buzzi's Garage

Suspicious vehicle reported on Farwell St.
12/31/20 22:48 20BA010665 Noise Fairview St

Large party on Fairview St.
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12/31/20 22:38

12/31/20 21:53

mental health issue on s main st

Incident # Call Tvpe Location
Barre City Police Department
20BA010664 Assault - Simple Seminary St
Report of an assault on Seminary St, one subject cited into court
20BA010663 Noise S Main St
20BA010662 Fireworks Tremont St

12/31/20 21:38

Report of fireworks in the area of Tremont Street.

12/31/20 20:14 20BA010661

roadway hazard on rt 62
12/31/20 18:46 20BA010659

Suspicious activity on Kynock Ave.
12/31/20 18:44 20BA010660

agency assist to BTPD on Conti Ci
12/31/20 18:38 20BA010658

foot patrol down town with K9
12/31/20 17:07 20BA010657

Supervisory Duties- Case Review

12/31/20 16:57 20BA010656
Larceny from a motor vehicle on n
12/31/20 16:48 20BA010655
12/31/20 16:45 20BA010654

suspicious event n main st
12/31/20 16:28 20BA010653

Accident on Berlin Street
12/31/20 15:00 20BA010652

public assist Cassie St

12/31/20 14:14 20BA010651
Untimely death.

12/31/20 14:04 20BA010650
12/31/20 13:36 20BA010649
mental health issue

12/31/20 13:35 20BA010648
Disturbance

12/31/20 13:21 20BA010647

welfare check barre city
12/31/20 12:03 20BA010646

Caller reporting incident for docum
12/31/20 11:30 20BA010643

Suspicious Event on Brook Street
12/31/20 11:24 20BA010645

Roadway Hazard
Suspicious Event
Assist - K9
r
Footpatrol
Supervisory Duties - Case reviel
Larceny - from Motor Vehicle
main st
Assist - Agency
Suspicious Event
Accident - Property damage onl)
Assist - Public
Untimely Death
Drugs - Intel received
Mental Health Issue
Disturbance
Welfare Check
Assist - Public
entation

Suspicious Event

Welfare Check

VT Rt 62 / Berlin St

Kynoch Ave

Conti Cr

N Main St

Fourth St

N Main St

Fourth St

N Main St #

Berlin St/ Allen Lumber

Barre City

Jefferson St

Church St

North Main St / car wash

N Seminary St

N Main St

Brook St

Brook St

N Main St #
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Barre City Police Department

welfare check barre city
12/31/20 10:10 20BA010644

simple assault N Main St
12/31/20 9:47 20BA010642

Assist Other on South Main Street

12/31/20 9:36 20BA010641
12/31/20 9:06 20BA010640
Meters

12/31/20 8:50 20BA010639
12/31/20 8:38 20BA010638

agency assist barre city

12/31/20 8:19 20BA010637
12/31/20 7:59 20BA010636
12/31/20 6:46 20BA010635

prisoner release barre city
12/31/20 5:17 20BA010634

property disposal Barre City
12/31/20 2:01 20BA010632

alarm Washington St
12/31/20 1:48

suspicious event barre city

20BA010633

Assault - Simple

Assist - Other

Evidence Management

Assist - Agency

Larceny - Other

Assist - Agency

Assist - Agency

Training-In-Service

Prisoner - Lodging/Releasing

Property Return / Disposal

Alarm - Security

Suspicious Event

Total Incidents 161

North Main St #

South Main St

Fourth

Fourth St

Highgate Apt

N Main St

Fourth St

Fourth St

Fourth St

Fourth St

Washington St

N Main St

Thursday, January 7, 2021

Page 9 of 9

9:29



